505329757 02/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5376538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL TOMLINSON	09/12/2018
SERGIO OROZCO	09/10/2018
RICK WIEDEMER	09/10/2018
NATHAN SMITH	09/12/2018
TOM WRIGHT	09/12/2018
WILLIAM WALSH	09/11/2018
MARK PICKETT	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HINKLEY LIGHTING, INC.
Street Address:	33000 PIN OAK PARKWAY
City:	AVON LAKE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29678629			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email:ascheidler@pearne.comCorrespondent Name:PEARNE & GORDON LLPAddress Line 1:1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HINK-57281US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/stevenjsolomon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019

505329757 REEL: 048337 FRAME: 0047

Total Attachments: 8 source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page1.tif source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page2.tif source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page3.tif source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page4.tif source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page5.tif source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page6.tif source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page7.tif source=HINK-57281-ExecDecAssign-final#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 048337 FRAME: 0048

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: HINK-57281

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application entitled:

LIGHTING FIXTURES

(check only one item below)

[] attached hereto,

OR

[X] filed on 06/05/2017 as U.S. Application Serial No. 29/606,526

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, Hinkley Lighting, Inc., having a place of business at 33000 Pin Oak Parkway, Avon Lake, Ohio, United States, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from

Page I of 6

the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

S. mary	M	1/1000	Lia	on		9	-12-	23 473 4	7	
Joel T	omlinso	()	ONE CONTRACTOR AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINIST	***************************************	 *********	Date				 ****

Post Office Address: 27075 Chopin Circle, Westlake, Ohio 44145, United States

STATE OF OHIO B
X ss.

The above named Joel Tomlinson, known to me, appeared before me this 12 th day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing instruction in the control of the uses and purposes therein set forth.

AMRIT 8HOGAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Comm. Expires
November 24, 2018
Recorded in
Cuyahoga County

AMPIT BHOAAL Notury Public

My commission expires: NOV 24, 2018

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

7	For applications filed under AIA (on or after September 16, 2012)
	<u> </u>
Sergio Orozeo	Dajse
Post Office Address: 641 Fifth Av	enue, New York, New York 10022, United States
STATE OF <u>NEW JEWY</u> COUNTY OF <u>HASA-J</u>	_ B _ X ss. _ Δ
10 day of Severy	io Orozco, known to me, appeared before me this 15 (24), 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing 16 act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires; <u>○/-○8-2</u> /
(Notarial Seal) Rick Wiedemer	My commission expires: <u>○/-○앙-2</u> / Date
Rick Wiedemer	
Rick Wiedemer Post Office Address: 1 Astor Place	Date , Rocky River, Ohio 44116, United States
Rick Wiedemer Post Office Address: I Astor Place	Date , Rocky River, Ohio 44116, United States B X ss.

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

(Notarial Scal)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notary Public

My commission expires: ___

Sergio Orozco	Date
Post Office Address: 641 Fift	h Avenue, New York, New York 10022, United States
STATE OF	B X ss.
COUNTY OF	Δ
day of	Sergio Orozco, known to me, appeared before me this, 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing stree act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
A	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:
Muledon	9/0/8
Rio Wiedemer	Date
Post Office Address: 1 Astor	Place, Rocky River, Ohio 44116, United States
STATE OF <u>OUT</u>	B X ss. Δ
The above named	Rick Wiedemer, known to me, appeared before me this ビース・ラーム 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing
	My commission expires:
for I massioner on an engagement in	ventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. Nathan Smith Date Post Office Address: 1300 La Luma Road, Pasadena, California 99105, United States STATE OF CA/150EN11 The above named Nathan Smith, known to me, appeared before me this $\mathcal{Q}_{\overline{E}\mathcal{R}_{-}}$. 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public AARON ABOUS-SHAKOOR (Notarial Commission # 2133240 Notary Public - Children's My commission expires: Las Angelos Coenty Comm. Expens (w. 8, John

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1,56.

For applications filed under AIA (on or after September 16, 2012)

Tom Wright	9/12/17 Date
Post Office Address: 28 Clydes	dale Drive, Ladera Ranch, California 92694, United States
STATE OF ASTERNAL COUNTY OF MACICAPA	Β
The above named	Tom Wright, known to me, appeared before me this , 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Scal) JOHN QUESAL Heavy Artic - State of Article More County My Commission Expires March 28	My commission expires: 3/20//1
William Walsh	Date
Post Office Address: 919 Taylor	Avenue North, Scattle, Washington 98109, United States
STATE OF	
STATE OF	Δ (bis) Δ
Ann N	filliam Walsh, known to me, appeared before me this 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing free actiand deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:
C Signatures of additional invi	entors on attached sheet(s)
Notice to Inventor(s): A reviewed and understands	person may not execute this declaration unless that person has the contents of the above-identified application, including the

Page 5 of 6

claims.

Tom Wright	Date
Post Office Address: 28 Clyde	sdale Drive, Ladera Ranch, California 92694, United States
STATE OF	<u>B</u>
COUNTY OF	X ss. Δ
day of	Tom Wright, known to me, appeared before me, 2018, and acknowledged that the forego free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date 197., APT B TAven ue North , Seattle, Washington 9 8109, United States
STATE OF <u>Oregon</u> COUNTY OF <u>Tillamoo</u>	B X ss. ≤ Δ
The above named \\ \(\left\) day of \(\sum_{\text{eq}}\) day of \(\sum_{\text{eq}}\) instrument was executed as his	Villiam Walsh, known to me, appeared before me tember of the forego of the forth. ↑
***************************************	Janos Louise Leave
(Notarial NOTARY PU	LSTAMP Notary Public JISE LEASE RIC ORECON N NO. 960979 My commission expires: 03/06/2021
[X] Signatures of additional inv	entors on attached sheet(s)
Notice to Inventor(s): A reviewed and understands	person may not execute this declaration unless that person has the contents of the above-identified application, including the

Page 5 of 6

claims.

aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Mark Pickett

Date

Post Office Address: 1421 East Palm Street, Altadena, California 91001, United States

STATE OF Calforvia B
X ss.

The above named Mark Pickett, known to me, appeared before me this day of September, 2018, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notary Public Salternia Related Commission & 2008001
Related Related Commission & 2008001
Related Rela

My Cornm. Explices feb 4, 2019

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is